09/ 29/ 2009

GFTR0048 RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPORT
‘RRC CA D: 7066 COVPANY NAME: LDC, LLC
‘ TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARI FF NO 18928

DESCRI PTI ON:
EFFECTI VE DATE:

Di stribution Sal es

07/ 14/ 2009

STATUS: A

ORI G NAL CONTRACT DATE:
AMVENDVENT DATE:

RECEI VED DATE: 08/ 26/ 2009

R- ENV 2854

GAS CONSUVED: N OPERATOR NGO 491571
Bl LLS RENDERED: Y | NACTI VE DATE:
| RATE SCHEDULE
SCHEDULE 1 D DESCRI PTI ON
Pi pe Safety Program Annual Pipeline Saefety |Inspection Fee pursuant to Texas Wilities Code 121.211 of

the Commission's Rules and Regul ations, the conpany will pass on the Pipeline
Safety Inspection Fee to each service line reported to be in service at the end of
the cal endar year.

$0. 37 per service connection effective 01012007,
$0. 50 per service connection effective 01012008,
$0. 35 per service connection effective 01012009

Applicable to- All
9837,

Resi dential Environs areas pursuant to the Final Oder in GUD

APPL| CATI ON OF SCHEDULE-
This schedul e applies to all RESIDENTIAL custoners receiving gas service through a
meter fromLDC, Ilc., and who use gas services for domestic purposes only. Natural
gas supplied hereunder is for the individual use of the custoner at one point of
delivery and shall not be resold or shared with others. Were proposed service to
a customer does not exist, additional charges and other arrangements with customer

will be required prior to service being provided.

be furnished in accordance with the
Rul es of Practice and Procedures and Substantive Rules and the
Rul es and Regul ations, as such rules nay be anended fromtime to

Service under this rate schedul e shall
Conmi ssi ons Speci al
Conpanys GCener al
time.

GROSS MONTHLY RATE-
The gross nmonthly rate for each custoner receiving service shall
nont hl y mi ni num cust oner char ge,
of $6.75 per MCF of consunption,

be the sumof a
plus a conmodity rate for natural gas consunption
and a gas cost adjustnent cal cul ated per MCF of
consunmption. The conpany shall recover other surcharges as authorized by federal,
state, and local regulatory authorities in accordance with applicable statutes,

| aws, regul ations, ordinances, orders, rules, contracts, or agreenents as a
separate line itemon the custoners bill.

M NI MUM MONTHLY CUSTOVER CHARGE-

The m ni mum mont hly customer charge shall be $15. 00.

PAYMENT-

The above gross nonthly rate, as adjusted, decreased by 2.5%is the net nonthly
rate. Al bills shall be delinquent unless paynment is received within fifteen (15)

days fromthe date indicated on the bill. Al bills shall be rendered on a gross
basis. The difference between the gross and net rates, representing a discount
shall be allowed for paynments of bills received within ten (10) days fromthe date
of the bill.

$6.75 x $0.025 (Discount) = $0. 16875
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GFTR0048 RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPORT

09/ 29/ 2009

‘RRC CaO D: 7066 COVPANY NAME: LDC, LLC

\ TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO 18928
| RATE SCHEDULE
SCHEDULE | D DESCRI PTI ON

$6. 75 - $0.16875 = $6.58 (per MCF)
Converted to CCF
$6. 58 divided by 10 = $0. 658.

ADJUSTMENTS- GCA/ PGA-

shal |l be expressed in a MCF format and rounded to the nearest ($0.
the total amount purchased in dollars, plus all gas related costs
fromthe supplier(s) or other third parties, by the vol ume anmount

billed to the custoner per CCF consuned each nonth. The product i
for Lost and Unaccounted for Gas (LUG, not to exceed actual to a

I f the Conmpanys current weighted average cost of gas purchased for

Step 1. Current Month Estimated Cost of Gas Cal cul ation
Current Months Estimated Total Gas Cost

Current Months Estimated Purchase Vol unme

Current Months Estimated Cost of Gas per MCF

Base Cost of Gas Per MCF

Adj usted Cost of Gas

Unaccounted for Gas Factor (LUG

Current Months Estimated Adjusted Cost of Gas.

G T mMmOoOO®>

Step 2. Correction of Prior Mnths Estimted GCA,
H Prior Mnths Actual Total Gas Cost,

|- Prior Months Actual Purchase Vol ung,

J- Prior Months Actual Cost of Gas Per MCF,
K- Base Cost of Gas (Tariff) per MCF (H 1),
L- Adjust Cost of Gas Per MCF (J-K),

M Unaccounted for Gas Factor (LUG,

N Prior Months Actual GCA per MCF,

O Prior Months Estimated GCA per MCF,

P- Difference per MCF (NO),

Q Prior Months Actual Sales Volume (MCF),

R- Total Amount (Over)/ Under Collected (PxQ.

Step 3. Current Months GCA Cal cul ati on,

G Current Months Estinmated Cost of Gas per MCF,
R- Anpunt (Over)/Under Collected in Prior Mnth,
S- Current Months Actual Sal es Vol une,

T- Adjustment per MCF (R'S),

U Current Months Estimated GCA (G+T),

Gas Cost Adjustnent: The gross nonthly Purchased Gas Adjustnment shall be the cost
of gas the conpany pays its supplier (s) for gas on the system The cost of gas

01) by dividing
and adj ust nents
in MCF purchased.

The product, or Wighted Average Cost of as (WACOG, shall be called the PG and

s then adjusted
maxi mum of five

percent (5% . The PGA shall be cal cul ated using actual ampunts due and payable to
the supplier(s) for the same approxinmate tinme period the custoners neters are read.
Any adj ustnment, refund and/or billing correction received by the company for a
prior period shall be included in the followi ng nonths PGA cal cul ati on.

resale is not

known at the date the custoners bills are prepared, then Conpany shall cal cul ate
its current weighted average cost of gas purchased for resale as foll ows.
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09/ 29/ 2009

GFTR0048 RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TAR FF REPORT
\RRC COD. 7066 COVPANY NAME: LDC, LLC
‘ TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARI FF NO 18928

| RATE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE | D

RCR- ENV- Rl DER

DESCRI PTI ON

*** as adjusted for CCF***,

MONTHLY RATE- The net nonthly rate for each custoner receiving service shall be
the sum of the follow ng:
1) The Base Rate consisting of-

a. Custoner Monthly Charge $15.00 per nonth and,

b. Comodity Charge of $0.658 per CCF,

2) Gas Cost Adjustnent- The applicable Purchase Gas Adjustment (PGA) Rate- as
cal cul ated on a per CCF basis and adjusted periodically under the applicable
Purchased Gas Adjustnment (PGA) Rate Schedul e, for gas used,

3) Pipeline Safety Inspection Fee Pursuant to Texas Uilities Code 121.211 per
customer annual ly.

RELOCATI ON COST RECOVERY SURCHARGE- This rel ocation cost recovery environs rate
shal | apply-
CURRENT RCR RATE

Ef fective Date-
Meters Read On & After 1/20/09 (RCR Filing Dckt #9842)
Total RRC Rate $0.072 per Ccf, OR $0.72 per Mf.

The surcharge is explicitly limted to gas sal es vol unes
Al'l applicable fees and taxes will be added to the above rate.

‘ RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS

None

| CUSTOMERS

RRC CUSTOVER NO

CONFI DENTI AL? BILLING UNI'T PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTI VE DATE

29790 Y MCF $5. 4991 08/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL* *

28062 Y MCF $5. 4789 07/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL* *

28062 Y MCF $5. 4991 08/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL**

29790 Y MCF $5. 4789 07/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL* *

29791 Y MCF $5. 4991 08/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL* *

29791 Y MCF $5. 4789 07/ 01/ 2009

CUSTOVER NAVE

** CONFI DENTI AL**
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GFTR0048 RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPORT

09/ 29/ 2009

\RRC CO D 7066 COVPANY NANE: LDC, LLC

‘ TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARI FF NO. 18928

\ REASONS FOR FILING

NEWP: N RRC DOCKET NO.  GUD 9837 CI TY ORDI NANCE NO
AVENDVENT( EXPLAI N) :
OTHER( EXPLAI N) :

SERVICES
TYPE OF SERVI CE SERVI CE _DESCRI PTI ON
A Resi denti al Sal es

OTHER TYPE DESCRI PTI ON
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GFTR0048

RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS 09/ 29/ 2009
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPORT

‘RRC CaO D: 7066 COVPANY NAME: LDC, LLC

| TARIFF CODE: DS

RRC TARI FF NO. 19036

Pi pe Safety Program

C-ENV 2854

DESCRI PTI ON; Distribution Sales STATUS: A
EFFECTI VE DATE: 07/ 14/ 2009 ORI Gl NAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEI VED DATE: 08/ 26/ 2009
GAS CONSUMVED: N AVENDMENT  DATE: OPERATOR NO 491571

Bl LLS RENDERED: Y I NACTI VE DATE:

| RATE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE | D DESCRI PTI ON

Annual Pipeline Saefety |Inspection Fee pursuant to Texas Wilities Code 121.211 of
the Commission's Rules and Regul ations, the conpany will pass on the Pipeline
Safety Inspection Fee to each service line reported to be in service at the end of
the cal endar year.

$0. 37 per service connection effective 01012007,
$0. 50 per service connection effective 01012008,
$0. 35 per service connection effective 01012009

Applicable to- Al Conmercial Environs areas pursuant to the Final Order in GUD
9837,

APPL| CATI ON OF SCHEDULE-

This schedul e applies to all COWERCI AL custoners receiving gas service through a
meter fromLDC, Ilc., and 1.) who do not use gas for donestic purposes and 2.) who
do not use gas for industrial purposes. Natural gas supplied hereunder is for the
i ndi vidual use of the custonmer at one point of delivery and shall not be resold or
shared with others. \Were proposed service to a custoner does not exist,

addi tional charges and other arrangenents with custonmer will be required prior to
service being provided. Service under this rate schedule shall be furnished in
accordance with the Conmi ssions Special Rules of Practice and Procedures and
Substantive Rul es and the Conpanys Ceneral Rules and Regul ations, as such rules nay
be anended fromtine to tine.

GROSS MONTHLY RATE-

The gross nmonthly rate for each customer receiving service shall be the sumof a
nont hly mi ni num custoner charge, plus a conmbdity rate for natural gas consunption
of $4.75 per MCF of consunption, and a gas cost adjustment cal cul ated per MCF of
consunption. The conpany shall recover other surcharges as authorized by federal,
state, and local regulatory authorities in accordance with applicable statutes,

| aws, regul ations, ordinances, orders, rules, contracts, or agreenents as a
separate line itemon the custoners bill.

M NI MUM MONTHLY CUSTOVER CHARGE-
The minimum nmonthly custonmer charge shall be $15. 00.

PAYMENT-

The above gross nonthly rate, as adjusted, decreased by 2.5%is the net nonthly
rate. Al bills shall be delinquent unless paynment is received within fifteen (15)
days fromthe date indicated on the bill. Al bills shall be rendered on a gross
basis. The difference between the gross and net rates, representing a discount
shall be allowed for payments of bills received within ten (10) days fromthe date
of the bill.

$4.75 x $0.025 (Discount) = $0.11875
$4.75 - $0.11875 = $4.63 (per MCF)
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GFTR0048

RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS 09/ 29/ 2009
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPORT

‘RRC CaO D: 7066 COVPANY NAME: LDC, LLC

| TARIFF CODE: DS

RRC TARI FF NO. 19036

| RATE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE | D

DESCRI PTI ON

Converted to CCF
$4.63 divided by 10 = $0. 463.

ADJUSTMENTS- GCA/ PGA-

Gas Cost Adjustnent: The gross nonthly Purchased Gas Adjustment shall be the cost
of gas the conpany pays its supplier (s) for gas on the system The cost of gas
shall be expressed in a MCF format and rounded to the nearest ($0.01) by dividing
the total ampunt purchased in dollars, plus all gas related costs and adjustnents
fromthe supplier(s) or other third parties, by the volune anount in MCF purchased.
The product, or Wighted Average Cost of as (WACOG, shall be called the PGA and
billed to the custoner per CCF consunmed each nonth. The product is then adjusted
for Lost and Unaccounted for Gas (LUG, not to exceed actual to a nmaxi mum of five
percent (5% . The PGA shall be cal cul ated using actual ampunts due and payable to
the supplier(s) for the same approximate tinme period the custoners neters are read.
Any adj ustnment, refund and/or billing correction received by the company for a
prior period shall be included in the followi ng nonths PGA cal culation. |f the
Conpanys current wei ghted average cost of gas purchased for resale is not known at
the date the customers bills are prepared, then Conmpany shall calculate its current
wei ght ed average cost of gas purchased for resale as foll ows.

Step 1. Current Month Estimated Cost of Gas Cal cul ation
Current Months Estimated Total Gas Cost

Current Months Estimated Purchase Vol une

Current Months Estimated Cost of Gas per MCF

Base Cost of Gas Per MCF

Adj usted Cost of Gas

Unaccounted for Gas Factor (LUG

Current Months Estimated Adjusted Cost of Gas.

G T mMmoOO®>

Step 2. Correction of Prior Mnths Estimted GCA,
H Prior Mnths Actual Total Gas Cost,

|- Prior Months Actual Purchase Vol ung,

J- Prior Months Actual Cost of Gas Per MCF,

K- Base Cost of Gas (Tariff) per MCF (H 1),

L- Adjust Cost of Gas Per MCF (J-K),

M Unaccounted for Gas Factor (LUG,

N Prior Months Actual GCA per MCF,

O Prior Months Estimated GCA per MCF,

P- Difference per MCF (NO),

Q Prior Mnths Actual Sales Volume (MF),

R- Total Amount (Over)/ Under Collected (PxQ.

Step 3. Current Months GCA Cal cul ati on,

G Current Months Estinmated Cost of Gas per MCF,
R- Anpunt (Over)/Under Collected in Prior Mnth,
S- Current Months Actual Sal es Vol une,

T- Adjustnment per MCF (R'S),

U Current Months Estimated GCA (G+T),

*** as adjusted for CCF***.

TAX ADJUSTMENT-
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09/ 29/ 2009

GFTR0048 RAI LROAD COMM SSI ON OF TEXAS
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TAR FF REPORT
\RRC CO D 7066 COVPANY NANE: LDC, LLC

| TARIFF CODE: DS

RRC TARI FF NO. 19036

RCR- ENV- Rl DER

| RATE SCHEDULE
SCHEDULE | D DESCRI PTI ON
The tax adjustnment will be cal cul ated and adj usted periodically.
MONTHLY RATE-

The net nonthly rate for each custoner receiving service shall be the sumof the
fol | owi ng:

1) The Base Rate consisting of-
a. Custoner Monthly Charge $15.00 per nonth and,
b. Comodity Charge of $0.463 per CCF,

2) Gas Cost Adjustnment- The applicable Purchase Gas Adjustment (PGA) Rate- as
cal cul ated on a per CCF basis and adjusted periodically under the applicable
Purchased Gas Adjustnment (PGA) Rate Schedul e, for gas used,

3) Pipeline Safety Inspection Fee Pursuant to Texas Uilities Code 121.211 per
customer annual |y,
4) Tax Adjustnents

RELOCATI ON COST RECOVERY SURCHARGE- This rel ocation cost recovery environs rate
shal | apply-
CURRENT RCR RATE

Ef fective Date-
Meters Read On & After 1/20/09 (RCR Filing Dckt #9842)
Total RRC Rate $0.072 per Ccf, OR $0.72 per Mf.

The surcharge is explicitly limted to gas sales vol unes
Al'l applicable fees and taxes will be added to the above rate.

‘ RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS

None

| CUSTOMERS

RRC CUSTOVER NO CONFI DENTI AL?

BILLING UNI'T

PGA CURRENT CHARGE

PGA EFFECTI VE DATE

29791 Y
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL**

REASONS FOR FILING

NEWP: N RRC DOCKET NO.  GUD 9837
AVENDVENT( EXPLAI N) :

OTHER( EXPLAI N) :

CI TY ORDI NANCE NO
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GFTR0048 RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPORT

09/ 29/ 2009

\RRC CO D 7066 COVPANY NANE: LDC, LLC

‘ TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARI FF NO 19036
SERVICES

TYPE OF SERVI CE SERVI CE_DESCRI PTI ON

B Commerci al Sal es

OTHER TYPE DESCRI PTI ON
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GFTR0048

RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS 09/ 29/ 2009
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPORT

‘RRC CaO D: 7066 COVPANY NAME: LDC, LLC

| TARIFF CODE: DS

RRC TARI FF NO. 19121

DESCRI PTI ON: Di stribution Sal es STATUS: A
EFFECTI VE DATE: 07/ 14/ 2009 ORI G NAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEI VED DATE: 08/ 24/ 2009
GAS CONSUMVED: N AVENDMENT  DATE: OPERATOR NO 491571
Bl LLS RENDERED: Y I NACTI VE DATE:
| RATE SCHEDULE
SCHEDULE 1D DESCRI PTI ON
MIX09- CM Applicable to- Al incorporated conmercial customers. Montgonmery City Council

granted approval of the rate increase subject to the Railroad Conm ssions approva
of LDCs Environs custoners on Novermber 18, 2008. Montgonery Environs and its
surroundi ng areas were approved in GUD 9837, effective July 14, 2009

APPLI CATI ON OF SCHEDULE-

This schedule applies to all COMERCI AL customers receiving gas service through a
meter fromLDC, Ilc., and

1.) who do not use gas for donestic purposes and 2.) who do not use gas for

i ndustrial purposes. Natural gas supplied hereunder is for the individual use of
the customer at one point of delivery and shall not be resold or shared with
others. \ere proposed service to a custoner does not exist, additional charges
and ot her arrangements with customer will be required prior to service being
provided. Service under this rate schedul e shall be furnished in accordance with
the Commi ssions Special Rules of Practice and Procedures and Substantive Rul es and
t he Conpanys Ceneral Rules and Regul ations, as such rules may be anended fromtine
to tinme.

GROSS MONTHLY RATE-

The gross nmonthly rate for each customer receiving service shall be the sumof a
mont hl'y m ni mum custonmer charge, plus a commodity rate for natural gas consunption
of $4.75 per MCF of consunption, and a gas cost adjustnment cal cul ated per MCF of
consunmption. The conmpany shall recover other surcharges as authorized by federal
state, and local regulatory authorities in accordance with applicable statutes

| aws, regul ations, ordinances, orders, rules, contracts, or agreenents as a
separate line itemon the custonmers bill.

M NI MUM MONTHLY CUSTOVER CHARCE-
The mi ni mum nont hly custonmer charge shall be $15.00

PAYMENT-

The above gross nonthly rate, as adjusted, decreased by 2.5%is the net nonthly
rate. All bills shall be delinquent unless paynment is received within fifteen (15)
days fromthe date indicated on the bill. Al bills shall be rendered on a gross
basis. The difference between the gross and net rates, representing a di scount
shall be allowed for payments of bills received within ten (10) days fromthe date
of the bill.

$4.75 x $0.025 (Di scount) = $0.11875
$4.75 - $0.11875 = $4.63 (per NCF)
Converted to CCF

$4.63 divided by 10 = $0. 463

ADJUSTMENTS- GCA/ PGA-
Gas Cost Adjustnent: The gross nonthly Purchased Gas Adjustnment shall be the cost
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GFTR0048

RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS 09/ 29/ 2009
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPORT

‘RRC CaO D: 7066 COVPANY NAME: LDC, LLC

| TARIFF CODE: DS

RRC TARI FF NO. 19121

| RATE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE | D

DESCRI PTI ON

of gas the conpany pays its supplier (s) for gas on the system The cost of gas
shall be expressed in a MCF format and rounded to the nearest ($0.01) by dividing
the total ampunt purchased in dollars, plus all gas related costs and adjustnents
fromthe supplier(s) or other third parties, by the volune anount in MCF purchased.
The product, or Wighted Average Cost of as (WACOG, shall be called the PGA and
billed to the custoner per CCF consumed each nonth. The product is then adjusted
for Lost and Unaccounted for Gas (LUG, not to exceed actual to a maxi mum of five
percent (5% . The PGA shall be cal cul ated using actual ampunts due and payable to
the supplier(s) for the sane approxinmate tine period the custoners neters are read.
Any adj ustnment, refund and/or billing correction received by the conpany for a
prior period shall be included in the follow ng nonths PGA calculation. |f the
Conpanys current wei ghted average cost of gas purchased for resale is not known at
the date the customers bills are prepared, then Conpany shall calculate its current
wei ght ed average cost of gas purchased for resale as foll ows.

Step 1. Current Month Estimated Cost of Gas Cal cul ation
Current Months Estimated Total Gas Cost

Current Months Estimated Purchase Vol une

Current Months Estimated Cost of Gas per MCF

Base Cost of Gas Per MCF

Adj usted Cost of Gas

Unaccounted for Gas Factor (LUG

Current Months Estimated Adjusted Cost of Gas.

G T moOO®>»

Step 2. Correction of Prior Months Estinmated GCA,
H Prior Mnths Actual Total Gas Cost,

|- Prior Months Actual Purchase Vol ung,

J- Prior Months Actual Cost of Gas Per MCF,

K- Base Cost of Gas (Tariff) per MCF (H 1),

L- Adjust Cost of Gas Per MCF (J-K),

M Unaccounted for Gas Factor (LUG),

N Prior Mnths Actual GCA per MCF,

O Prior Months Estimated GCA per MCF,

P- Difference per MCF (NO),

Q Prior Months Actual Sales Volume (MCF),

R- Total Amount (Over)/ Under Collected (PxQ.

Step 3. Current Months GCA Cal cul ati on,

G Current Months Estimated Cost of Gas per MCF,
R- Anmpunt (Over)/Under Collected in Prior Mnth,
S- Current Months Actual Sal es Vol une,

T- Adjustnment per MCF (R'S),

U Current Months Estimated GCA (G+T),

*** as adjusted for CCF***.

TAX ADJUSTMENT-
The tax adjustment will be cal cul ated and adjusted periodically.

MONTHLY RATE-
The net nonthly rate for each customer receiving service shall be the sum of the
fol | owi ng:
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09/ 29/ 2009

GFTR0048 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPCRT
|RRC COD: 7066 COVPANY NAME: LDC, LLC
\ TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO 19121
| RATE SCHEDULE |
SCHEDULE | D DESCRI PTI ON

customer annual |y,

Mont gonery.

Pi pe Safety Program Annual

the cal endar year.

4) Tax Adjustnents.
to four percent (4% of the net nonthly rate,
The tax adjustnent will

the Commission's Rules and Regul ations,
Safety Inspection Fee to each service line reported to be in service at the end of

1) The Base Rate consisting of -
a. Custonmer Monthly Charge $15.00 per nonth and,
b. Commodity Charge of $0.463 per CCF,

2) Gas Cost Adjustnent- The applicable Purchase Gas Adjustment (PGA) Rate- as
cal cul ated on a per CCF basis and adjusted periodically under the applicable
Purchased Gas Adjustnment (PGA) Rate Schedul e,

for gas used,

3) Pipeline Safety Inspection Fee Pursuant to Texas Utilities Code 121.211 per

FRANCHI SE FEE AND TAX ADJUSTMENT- A city franchi se fee equal
or as adjusted by the Gty of
be cal cul ated and adjusted periodically.

Pi peline Saefety Inspection Fee pursuant to Texas Utilities Code 121.211 of

the conpany will pass on the Pipeline

$0. 37 per service connection effective 01012007,
$0. 50 per service connection effective 01012008,
$0. 35 per service connection effective 01012009

‘ RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS

CUSTOMER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL**

None
| CUSTOMERS |
RRC_CUSTOMER NO CONFI DENTI AL? BILLING UNI T PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTI VE DATE
28057 Y MCF $5. 4991 08/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL* *
28057 Y MCF $5. 4789 07/ 01/ 2009

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW?: N RRC DOCKET NO  GUD 9837
AVENDVENT( EXPLAI N) :

OTHER( EXPLAI N) :

CI TY ORDI NANCE NO. Granted if RRC approves Env.

SERVICES

TYPE OF SERVI CE SERVI CE _DESCRI PTI ON

B Conmmrer ci al Sal es

OTHER TYPE DESCRI PTI ON
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GFTR0048

RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS 09/ 29/ 2009
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPORT

‘RRC CaO D: 7066 COVPANY NAME: LDC, LLC

| TARIFF CODE: DS

RRC TARI FF NO. 19122

DESCRI PTI ON: Di stribution Sal es STATUS: A
EFFECTI VE DATE: 07/ 14/ 2009 ORI G NAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEI VED DATE: 08/ 24/ 2009
GAS CONSUMVED: N AVENDMENT  DATE: OPERATOR NO 491571

Bl LLS RENDERED: Y I NACTI VE DATE:

| RATE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE 1D DESCRI PTI ON
MTIX09- RES Applicable to- Al incorporated residential custoners. Montgonery City Council

granted approval of the rate increase subject to the Railroad Conm ssions approva
of LDCs Environs custoners on Novermber 18, 2008. Mntgonery Environs and its
surroundi ng areas were approved in GUD 9837, effective July 14, 2009

APPLI CATI ON OF SCHEDULE-

This schedul e applies to all RESIDENTIAL customers receiving gas service through a
meter fromLDC, Ilc., and who use gas services for donmestic purposes only. Natura
gas supplied hereunder is for the individual use of the custoner at one point of
delivery and shall not be resold or shared with others. Were proposed service to
a custoner does not exist, additional charges and other arrangenments wth customner
will be required prior to service being provided

Service under this rate schedul e shall be furnished in accordance with the
Conmi ssi ons Special Rules of Practice and Procedures and Substantive Rules and the
Conpanys General Rules and Regul ations, as such rules nay be anended fromtime to
time.

GROSS MONTHLY RATE-

The gross nmonthly rate for each customer receiving service shall be the sumof a
mont hl'y m ni mum cust omer charge, plus a comodity rate for natural gas consunption
of $6.75 per MCF of consunption, and a gas cost adjustnment cal cul ated per MCF of
consunmption. The conmpany shall recover other surcharges as authorized by federal
state, and local regulatory authorities in accordance with applicable statutes

| aws, regul ations, ordinances, orders, rules, contracts, or agreenents as a
separate line itemon the custonmers bill.

M NI MUM MONTHLY CUSTOVER CHARCE-
The mi ni mum nont hly custoner charge shall be $15.00

PAYMENT-

The above gross nonthly rate, as adjusted, decreased by 2.5%is the net nonthly
rate. All bills shall be delinquent unless paynment is received within fifteen (15)
days fromthe date indicated on the bill. Al bills shall be rendered on a gross
basis. The difference between the gross and net rates, representing a di scount
shall be allowed for payments of bills received within ten (10) days fromthe date
of the bill.

$6. 75 x $0.025 (Di scount) = $0.16875
$6. 75 - $0. 16875 = $6.58 (per MCF)
Converted to CCF

$6. 58 divided by 10 = $0. 658

ADJUSTMENTS- GCA/ PGA-
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GFTR0048

RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS 09/ 29/ 2009
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPORT

‘RRC CaO D: 7066 COVPANY NAME: LDC, LLC

| TARIFF CODE: DS

RRC TARI FF NO. 19122

| RATE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE | D

DESCRI PTI ON

Gas Cost Adjustnent:

The gross nonthly Purchased Gas Adjustment shall be the cost of gas the conpany
pays its supplier (s) for gas on the system The cost of gas shall be expressed in
a MCF format and rounded to the nearest ($0.01) by dividing the total anmpunt
purchased in dollars, plus all gas related costs and adjustnents fromthe
supplier(s) or other third parties, by the volume amunt in MCF purchased. The
product, or Weighted Average Cost of Gas (WACOG), shall be called the PGA and
billed to the custoner per CCF consumed each nonth. The product is then adjusted
for Lost and Unaccounted for Gas (LUG, not to exceed actual to a maxi mum of five
percent (5% . The PGA shall be cal cul ated using actual ampunts due and payable to
the supplier(s) for the same approximate tinme period the custoners neters are read.
Any adj ustnment, refund and/or billing correction received by the company for a
prior period shall be included in the follow ng nonths PGA cal cul ation.

I f the Conpanys current weighted average cost of gas purchased for resale is not
known at the date the custoners bills are prepared, then Conpany shall cal cul ate
its current weighted average cost of gas purchased for resale as foll ows.

Step 1. Current Month Estimated Cost of Gas Cal cul ation
Current Months Estimated Total Gas Cost

Current Months Estimated Purchase Vol une

Current Months Estimated Cost of Gas per MCF

Base Cost of Gas Per MCF

Adj usted Cost of Gas

Unaccounted for Gas Factor (LUGQ

Current Months Estimated Adjusted Cost of Gas.

G T moOO®>

Step 2. Correction of Prior Mnths Estimated GCA,
H Prior Mnths Actual Total Gas Cost,

|- Prior Months Actual Purchase Vol ung,

J- Prior Months Actual Cost of Gas Per MCF,
K- Base Cost of Gas (Tariff) per MCF (H 1),

L- Adjust Cost of Gas Per MCF (J-K),

M Unaccounted for Gas Factor (LUG,

N Prior Months Actual GCA per MCF,

O Prior Months Estimated GCA per MCF,

P- Difference per MCF (NO),

Q Prior Months Actual Sales Volume (MCF),

R- Total Amount (Over)/ Under Collected (PxQ.

Step 3. Current Months GCA Cal cul ati on,

G Current Months Estimated Cost of Gas per MCF,
R- Ampunt (Over)/Under Collected in Prior Mnth,
S- Current Months Actual Sal es Vol une,

T- Adjustnment per MCF (R'S),

U Current Months Estimated GCA (G+T),

*** as adjusted for CCF***.

MONTHLY RATE-
The net nonthly rate for each customer receiving service shall be the sum of the
fol | owi ng:
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GFTR0048

RAI LROAD COWM SSI ON OF TEXAS 09/ 29/ 2009
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TARI FF REPORT

‘RRC CaO D: 7066 COVPANY NAME: LDC, LLC

| TARIFF CODE: DS

RRC TARI FF NO. 19122

| RATE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE | D

Pi pe Safety Program

DESCRI PTI ON

1) The Base Rate consisting of -
a. Customer Monthly Charge $15.00 per nonth and,
b. Commodity Charge of $0.658 per CCF,

2) Gas Cost Adjustnent-
The applicabl e Purchase Gas Adjustnent (PGA) Rate- as calculated on a per CCF basis
and adj usted periodically under the applicable Purchased Gas Adjustnent (PGA) Rate
Schedul e, for gas used,

3) Pipeline Safety Inspection Fee Pursuant to Texas Uilities Code 121.211 per
customer annual ly.

FRANCHI SE FEE AND TAX ADJUSTMENT-

A city franchise fee equal to four percent (4% of the net nonthly rate, or as
adj usted by the City of Mntgonery. The tax adjustnent will be cal cul ated and
adj usted periodically.

Annual Pipeline Saefety |nspection Fee pursuant to Texas Wilities Code 121.211 of
the Commi ssion's Rules and Regul ations, the conpany will pass on the Pipeline
Safety Inspection Fee to each service line reported to be in service at the end of
the cal endar year.

$0. 37 per service connection effective 01012007,
$0. 50 per service connection effective 01012008,
$0. 35 per service connection effective 01012009

‘ RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS

None
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09/ 29/ 2009

GFTR0048 RAI LROAD COMM SSI ON OF TEXAS
GAS SERVI CES DI VI SI ON
GSD - 1 TAR FF REPORT
\RRC CO D 7066 COVPANY NANE: LDC, LLC

| TARIFF CODE: DS

RRC TARI FF NO. 19122

| CUSTOMERS |
RRC CUSTOVER NO CONFI DENTI AL? BILLING UNI T PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTI VE DATE
28061 Y MCF $5. 4789 07/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL**
28063 Y MCF $5. 4789 07/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NANE ** CONFI DENTI AL* *
28064 Y MCF $5. 4789 07/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL**
28057 Y MCF $5. 4991 08/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL**
28060 Y MCF $5. 4789 07/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NANE ** CONFI DENTI AL* *
28057 Y MCF $5. 4789 07/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NANE ** CONFI DENTI AL**
28060 Y MCF $5. 4991 08/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL**
28061 Y MCF $5. 4991 08/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL* *
28063 Y MCF $5. 4991 08/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NANE ** CONFI DENTI AL**
28064 Y MCF $5. 4991 08/ 01/ 2009
CUSTOVER NAME ** CONFI DENTI AL**
REASONS FOR FILING
NEWP: N RRC DOCKET NO  GUD 9837 ClI TY ORDI NANCE NO Granted if RRC approves Env.
AVENDVENT( EXPLAI N) :
OTHER( EXPLAI N) :

SERVICES

TYPE OF SERVICE

SERVI CE _DESCRI PTI ON

A

Resi denti al Sal es

OTHER TYPE DESCRI PTI ON
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